



State of Wisconsin
2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1073/1
CMH:klm

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 279**

January 10, 2022 - Offered by Representative SPIROS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 13: delete “persons or damage to property” and substitute
3 “identifiable persons or damage to specific property”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 15: delete “obstructing” and substitute “obstructing, by force or
5 threat of force,”.

6 **3.** Page 3, line 18: delete “obstruct” and substitute “obstruct, by force or threat
7 of force,”.

8 **4.** Page 4, line 3: delete “another person.” and substitute “another person, if
9 the person is identifiable.”.

10 **5.** Page 4, line 8: delete “another person.” and substitute “another person, if
11 the person is identifiable.”.

